
(Updated by the English Language Center, April 27, 2023) 

Tunghai University Calendar—Fall 2023 

Y
ea

r
 

W
ee

k
 

Calendar Date Days 

of 

Week 

Major Business Items 
S M Tu W Th F Sa M D 

2
0

2
3

 

   1 2 3 4 5 

AUG 

1 

 

 

1-20 

11 

15 

28 

31 

 

Tu 

 

 

Tu-S 

F 

Tu 

M 

Th 

 

 Start of the Fall Semester 

First Day of Overseas Freshman Students Registration 

First Day of Application for Thesis Defense 

 Application for Double-Majors/Minors Programs (Fall) 

 Last Day for EMBA Freshman Students Registration 

 Last Day for Graduate Students to Turn in Theses 

 First Day of Add & Drop Courses (Sophomore to Senior) 

 End of Summer Vacation 

Overseas Freshman Students Move into the Dormitory 

 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 

 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 

 27 28 29 30 31   

      1 2 

SEP 

1 

2-3 

4 

 

4-7 

5 

5-7 

8 

 

 

9 

11 

22 

25 

 

28 

29 

F 

Sa-S 

M 

 

M-Th 

Tu 

Tu-Th 

F 

 

 

Sa 

M 

F 

M 

 

Th 

F 

 Overseas Freshman Students Orientation 

 Freshmen Students Move into the Dormitory 

 Back to School for Staff and Faculty 

First Day of Add & Drop Courses (Freshman) 

 Entrance Program (Disaster Prevention and Response Training) 

 Safety and Health Education and Training 

 Freshmen Students Health Examination 

 Last Day for Registration 

Workshop for Administrative Staff 

University Advisors Meeting 

 MA, Extension, Overseas, and Transfer Students Health Examination 

 First Day of Class 

 Last Day of Course Online Drop & Exceptional Add 

 First Day of Student Course Enrollment Online Check 

First Day of Course Exceptional Drop Application 

 Teacher’s Day and Tea Party  

 Mid-Autumn Festival (Holiday) 

 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

1 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 

2 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 

3 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 

4 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

OCT 

6 

 

9 

 

10 

17 

24 

F 

 

M 

 

Tu 

Tu 

Tu 

 Last Day of Student Course Enrollment Online Check 

Last Day of Course Exceptional Drop Application 

 Adjusted Holiday in place of June 1, 2024 

(Commencement Ceremony)  

 Double Ten Day (Holiday) 

 1st Chairs’ Meeting 

 1st University Council Meeting 

5 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 

6 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 

7 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 

8 29 30 31     

    1 2 3 4 

NOV 

2 

4-11 

14 

22 

Th 

Sa-Sa 

Tu 

W 

 Sports Day (No Class; Regular Office Hours for Staff) 

 Midterm Exam Week 

 Academic Council Meeting 

 Research and Development Committee Meeting 

9 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 

10 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 

11 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 

12 26 27 28 29 30   

      1 2 

DEC 

4-22 

12 

19 

25 

M-F 

Tu 

Tu 

M 

 Courses Withdraw Application Period 

 2nd Chairs’ Meeting 

 2nd University Council Meeting 

 Christmas (Holiday) 

13 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

14 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 

15 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 

16 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 

2
0

2
4

 

17 31 1 2 3 4 5 6 

JAN 

1 

2-17 

5 

 

6-12 

13 

14-23 

15 

 

31 

 

M 

Tu-W 

F 

 

Sa-F 

S 

S-Tu 

M 

 

W 

 

 New Year’s Day (Holiday) 

 Course Pre-Registration Period for Next Semester 

 Last Day of School Drop Out Application 

Last Day of Class 

 Final Exam Week 

 Elections of the President (Holiday) 

 Application for Double-Majors/Minors Programs (Spring) 

 First Day of Winter Vacation 

Last Day of Application for Thesis Defense 

 Last Day of Thesis Defense 

Last Day of Fall Semester 

18 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 

 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 

 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 

 28 29 30 31    



(Updated by the English Language Center, April 27, 2023) 

Tunghai University Calendar—Spring 2024 

Y
ea

r
 

W
ee

k
 

Calendar Day Days 

of 

Week 

Major Business Items 
S M Tu W Th F Sa M D 

2
0

2
4

 

     1 2 3 

FEB 

1 

 

 

 

2-5 

12 

14 

 

15 

 

16 

 

 

19 

21 

28 

Th 

 

 

 

F-M 

M 

W 

 

Th 

 

F 

 

 

M 

W 

W 

 First Day of Winter Vacation 

First Day of Spring Semester 

First Day of Overseas Freshman Students Registration 

First Day of Application for Thesis Defense 

 Power Outage and High-Voltage Systems Maintenance 

 First Day of Add & Drop Courses 

 Last Day of Chinese New Year Holiday 

Last Day of Winter Vacation 

 Back to School for Staff and Faculty 

Last Day for Graduate Students to Turn in Theses 

 Last Day for Registration 

Overseas Freshman Students Registration 

University Advisors Meeting 

 First Day of Class 

 Chinese New Year Tea Party (a.m.) 

 Peace Memorial Day (Holiday) 

 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 

1 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 

2 25 26 27 28 29   

      1 2 

MAR 

1 

4-15 

 

6-12 

18-22 

19 

26 

F 

M-F 

 

W-Tu 

M-F 

Tu 

Tu 

 Last Day of Course Online Drop & Exceptional Add 

 Student Course Enrollment Online Check 

Application Period for Course Exceptional Drop  

 Tree Planting Week 

 Application Period for Inter-Department Transfer 

 1st Chairs’ Meeting 

 1st University Council Meeting 

3 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

4 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 

5 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 

6 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 

7 31       

  1 2 3 4 5 6 

APR 

1-3 

4-2 

13-20 

23 

24 

M-W 

Th-F 

Sa-Sa 

Tu 

W 

 Study Leave (No Class) 

 Children’s Day & Tomb-Sweeping Day (Holiday) 

 Midterm Exam Week 

 Academic Council Meeting 

 Research and Development Committee Meeting 

8 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 

9 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 

10 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 

 28 29 30     

11    1 2 3 4 

MAY 

13 

17 

 

20-24 

21 

28 

30 

31 

M 

F 

 

M-F 

Tu 

Tu 

Th 

F 

 First Day of Courses Withdraw Application 

 Last Day of Senior’s School Drop Out Application 

Last Day of Courses Withdraw Application for Graduation Exam 

 Graduation Final Exam Week for Seniors 

 2nd Chairs’ Meeting 

 2nd University Council Meeting 

 Last Day of Courses Terminate Application for Final Exam 

 Commencement Rehearsal (a.m.) & Campus Cleaning 

Day (No Afternoon Class) 

12 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 

13 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 

14 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 

15 26 27 28 29 30 31  

       1 

JUN 

1 

 

10 

11-26 

14 

 

15-22 

24 

Sa 

 

M 

Tu-W 

F 

 

Sa-Sa 

M 

 Commencement Ceremony (No Class; Regular Office 

Hours for Staff) (make up on Oct. 9, 2023) 

 Dragon Boat Festival (Holiday) 

 Pre-Registration for Next Semester 

 Last Day of School Drop Out Application 

Last Day of Class 

 Final Exam Week 

 First Day of Summer Vacation 

16 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

17 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

18 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 

 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 

 30       

  1 2 3 4 5 6 

JUL 
15 

31 

 

Sa 

M 

 

 Last Day of Application for Thesis Defense 

 Last Day of Thesis Defense 

Last Day of School Year 

 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 

 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 

 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 

 28 29 30 31    
 


