Tunghai University Calendar—Fall 2023

	1			C	alend	ar		0	Date Da		Days		
Year	Week	G	м				T C				of	Major Business Items	
	r	S	Μ	Tu	W	Th	F	Sa	Μ	D	Week		
				1	2	3	4	5	AUG	1	Tu	 Start of the Fall Semester First Day of Overseas Freshman Students Registration 	
		6	7	8	9	10	11	12				First Day of Application for Thesis Defense	
		0	,	0		10		12		1-20	Tu-S	Application for Double-Majors/Minors Programs (Fall)	
		13	14	15	16	17	18	19		11	F	Last Day for EMBA Freshman Students Registration	
		20	21	22	23	24	25	26		15	Tu	Last Day for Graduate Students to Turn in Theses	
		20	21	22	23	24	25	20		28	M	• First Day of Add & Drop Courses (Sophomore to Senior)	
		27	28	29	30	31				31	Th	 End of Summer Vacation Overseas Freshman Students Move into the Dormitory 	
										1	F	Overseas Freshman Students Wove into the Domitory	
							1	2		2-3	Sa-S	• Freshmen Students Move into the Dormitory	
										4	М	Back to School for Staff and Faculty	
												First Day of Add & Drop Courses (Freshman)	
		3	4	5	6	7	8	9		4-7 -	M-Th	Entrance Program (Disaster Prevention and Response Training) Sofety and Usetth Education and Training	
										5 5-7	Tu Tu-Th	 Safety and Health Education and Training Freshmen Students Health Examination 	
										8	F	Last Day for Registration	
	1	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	SEP			Workshop for Administrative Staff	
												University Advisors Meeting	
N										9	Sa	MA, Extension, Overseas, and Transfer Students Health Examination	
	2	17	18	19	20	21	22	23		11 22	M F	 First Day of Class Last Day of Course Online Drop & Exceptional Add 	
2023										22	Г	 First Day of Student Course Enrollment Online Check 	
ω										20		First Day of Course Exceptional Drop Application	
	3	24	25	26	27	28	29	30		28	Th	Teacher's Day and Tea Party	
										29	F	Mid-Autumn Festival (Holiday)	
	4	1	2	3	4	5	6	7		6	F	Last Day of Student Course Enrollment Online Check Last Day of Course Eventional Drop Application	
	5	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	ОСТ	9	м	 Last Day of Course Exceptional Drop Application Adjusted Holiday in place of June 1, 2024 	
	6	15	16	17	18	19	20	21		5		(Commencement Ceremony)	
					25		27			10	Tu	Double Ten Day (Holiday)	
	7	22	23	24	25	26	27	28		17	Tu	1st Chairs' Meeting	
	8	29	30	31						24	Tu	1st University Council Meeting	
	-	_		_	1	2	3	4	NOV	2	Th	Sports Day (No Class; Regular Office Hours for Staff)	
	9	5	6	7	8	9	10	11		4-11	Sa-Sa	 Midterm Exam Week 	
	10	12	13	14	15	16	17	18 25		14	Tu	Academic Council Meeting	
	11 12	19 26	20 27	21 28	22 29	23 30	24	25		22	W	Research and Development Committee Meeting	
		20	21	20	23	50	1	2					
	13	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	DEC	4-22	M-F	Courses Withdraw Application Period	
	14	10	11	12	13	14	15	16		12	Tu	2nd Chairs' Meeting	
	15	17	18	19	20	21	22	23		19 25	Tu	2nd University Council Meeting Christmas (Holiday)	
	16	24	25	26	27	28	29	30		25	Μ	Christmas (Holiday)	
							_			1	Μ	New Year's Day (Holiday)	
	17	31	1	2	3	4	5	6	JAN	2-17	Tu-W	Course Pre-Registration Period for Next Semester	
	10	7	0	0	10	14	12	12		5	F	 Last Day of School Drop Out Application Last Day of Class 	
N	18	7	8	9	10	11	12	13		6-12	Sa-F	Final Exam Week	
2024		14	15	16	17	18	19	20		13	S	Elections of the President (Holiday)	
24		14	13	10	1/	10	13	20		14-23	S-Tu	Application for Double-Majors/Minors Programs (Spring)	
		21	22	23	24	25	26	27		15	М	First Day of Winter Vacation	
										24		Last Day of Application for Thesis Defense	
		28	29	30	31					31	W	 Last Day of Thesis Defense Last Day of Fall Semester 	
											1	Lust Day of Fail Seriester	

(Updated by the English Language Center, April 27, 2023)

Tunghai University Calendar—Spring 2024

		Calendar								•		
Year	Week								Day		Days of	Major Business Items
-	k	S	Μ	Tu	W	Th	F	Sa	М	D	Week	
										1	Th	First Day of Winter Vacation
						1	2	3				First Day of Spring Semester
									FEB			First Day of Overseas Freshman Students Registration
										2.5	г ма	First Day of Application for Thesis Defense
		4	5	6	7	8	9	10		2-5 12	F-M M	 Power Outage and High-Voltage Systems Maintenance First Day of Add & Drop Courses
										12	W	 Last Day of Chinese New Year Holiday
			12	13	14	15	16	17		14		Last Day of Winter Vacation
		11								15	Th	Back to School for Staff and Faculty
												Last Day for Graduate Students to Turn in Theses
	1	18			21	22	23	24		16	F	Last Day for Registration
			19	20								Overseas Freshman Students Registration
												University Advisors Meeting
	2	25	26	27	28	29				<mark>19</mark>	M	 First Day of Class
										21	W	 Chinese New Year Tea Party (a.m.)
										28	W	Peace Memorial Day (Holiday)
							1	2	MAR	1	F	 Last Day of Course Online Drop & Exceptional Add
	3	3	4	5	6	7	8	9		4-15	M-F	Student Course Enrollment Online Check
	4	10	11	12	13	14	15	16		6.42		Application Period for Course Exceptional Drop
	5	17	18	19	20	21	22	23		6-12 18-22	W-Tu M-F	Tree Planting WeekApplication Period for Inter-Department Transfer
	6	24	25	26	27	28	29	30		18-22	Tu	 Application Period for Inter-Department transfer 1st Chairs' Meeting
	7	31	25	20	27	20	25	50		26	Tu	1st University Council Meeting
	/	51	1	2	3	4	5	6		_		
20	8	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	APR	1-3 4-2	M-W Th-F	 Study Leave (No Class) Children's Day & Tomb-Sweeping Day (Holiday)
2024	9	14	15	16	17	18	19	20		13-20	Sa-Sa	 Midterm Exam Week
-	10	21	22	23	24	25	26	27		23	Tu	Academic Council Meeting
		28	29	30						24	W	Research and Development Committee Meeting
	11				1	2	3	4		13	М	First Day of Courses Withdraw Application
										17	F	Last Day of Senior's School Drop Out Application
	12	5	6	7	8	9	10	11				Last Day of Courses Withdraw Application for Graduation Exam
	12	10	10	14	10	10	17	10	MAY	20-24	M-F	 Graduation Final Exam Week for Seniors
	13	12	13	14	15	16	17	18		21	Tu	2nd Chairs' Meeting
	14	19	20	21	22	23	24	25		28	Tu Th	2nd University Council Meeting
										30 31	Th F	 Last Day of Courses Terminate Application for Final Exam Commencement Rehearsal (a.m.) & Campus Cleaning
	15	26	27	28	29	30	31			51		Day (No Afternoon Class)
								1		1	Sa	Commencement Ceremony (No Class; Regular Office
									JUN			Hours for Staff) (make up on Oct. 9, 2023)
	16	2	3	4	5	6	7	8		10	м	Dragon Boat Festival (Holiday)
	17	9	10	11	12	13	14	15		11-26	Tu-W	 Pre-Registration for Next Semester
	18	16	17	18	19	20	21	22		14	F	Last Day of School Drop Out Application
	-	23	24	25	26	27	28	29		15.33	5- 5-	Last Day of Class
		25 30	24	25	20	21	20	23		15-22 24	<mark>Sa-Sa</mark> M	 Final Exam Week First Day of Summer Vacation
		30	1	2	3	4	5	6		24	111	This bay of summer vacation
		7	8	9	10	11	12	13	JUL	15	Sa	 Last Day of Application for Thesis Defense
		14	15	16	17	18	19	20		31	M	Last Day of Thesis Defense
		21	22	23	24	25	26	27				Last Day of School Year
1		28	29	30	31							